September, 2022 at 1.30 p.m shall take place before the Master’s

Court (Courtroom No. 23, 2nd Floor), New Supreme Court

Building, Cr Edith Cavell & Desroches Street, Port Louis, the

SALE BY LEVY of: DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: 

DESIGNATION: A portion of land of an extent of 685.89 m2 (SIX

HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FIVE SQUARE METRES AND EIGHTY

NINE HUNDREDTHS SQUARE METRES) being all that remains

after two distractions of land from an original plot of land of the

extent of 1804.42 m2 (ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND

FOUR AND FORTY TWO HUNDREDTHS SQUARE METRES)

situate in the district of Flacq, place called Bon Accueil (Mission

Cross Road) and is bounded as follows :- On the first side by a

road three metres and sixty six centimetres wide on seven metres

and ninety two centimetres (7m 92 cms), On the second side by